HEALTH-P1/239/2024-HEALTH G.O.(Rt)No.397/2025/H&FWD



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Health and Family Welfare Department - CSS - Director of Medical Education - NPPMBI scheme at Government Medical College, Thrissur - Releasing of Central Share and State share to the SNA account - Sanction accorded - Orders issued

HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (P) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.397/2025/H&FWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 12-02-2025

Read 1) Letter No.PA2/4224/2024/DME dated 31.12.2024 from the Director of Medical Education, Thiruvananthapuram

2) G.O (Rt)No.1178/2025/Fin dated 07.02.2025

ORDER

As per the letter read as 1st paper above, the Director of Medical Education has reported that the Government of India has released an amount of Rs.70,56,340/- as central share for HR expenses for the CSS "National Programme for Prevention & Management of Burns Injuries (NPPMBI)" at GMC Thrissur and has requested to release central share of Rs.70,56,340/- and the corresponding state share of an amount of Rs.47,04,227/- to the SNA account of DME.

- 2) As per the G.O read as 2nd paper above, an amount of Rs.70,57,000/-and Rs.47,05,000/- has been additionally authorised under the h/a 2210-05-105-63-04-(P-V) & 2210-05-105-28-04(P-V) respectively, towards reimbursement of the HR expenses for the CSS "National Programme for Prevention & Management of Burns Injuries (NPPMBI)" at GMC Thrissur.
- 3) In the above circumstances, Government are pleased to release an amount of Rs.70,57,000/- and Rs.47,05,000/- under the h/a 2210-05-105-63-04-(P-V) & 2210-05-105-28-04(P-V) respectively, to the SNA account No.40581630805 of Director of Medical Education, towards reimbursement of the HR expenses for the CSS "National Programme for Prevention & Management of Burns Injuries (NPPMBI)" at GMC Thrissur.

HEALTH-P1/239/2024-HEALTH G.O.(Rt)No.397/2025/H&FWD

4) The Director of Medical Education shall take timely steps to regularise this additional expenditure through Reappropriation of savings within the Grant before the close of the current financial year.

(By order of the Governor)
SUBHASH R
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

The Director of Medical Education, Thiruvananthapuram

The Principal / Superintendent, Government Medical College, Thrissur

The Principal Accountant General (Audit) / (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram,

The Director of Treasuries, Thiruvananthapuram

Stock file / Office copy

Copy to :- PS to Additional Chief Secretary, Health Department

Information Officer, Web & New Media

Finance Department

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer